Election of Professor Christian ROQUES to the National Academy of Medicine

We would like to take this opportunity to inform you of the election ,as Full Member, of Professor Christian ROQUES to the National Academy of Medicine as a full member (he was previously a corresponding member). Christian ROQUES has been elected to the 4th Division - Public Health. He is identified under a triple area of competence: clinical research; thermal medicine; physical and rehabilitation medicine. He is also secretary of Commission XII "Complementary therapies - Thermalism - Mineral waters", chaired by Professor Bruno FALISSARD.

Christian ROQUES is also a Knight of the Academic Palms, a Knight of the National Order of Merit and a Knight of the Legion of Honour.

The CNETh is delighted with the appointment of its medical advisor and the President of the Scientific Council of the AFRETh, who honours the recipient and thermal medicine. We extend to him our congratulations, our thanks and the expression of our gratitude for his unfailing commitment to the service of thermal medicine.

Acc. Prof. Roques is also an Authoritative Member of the Board of Directors of Femtec, participating and contributing for a long time with his high competence to the various initiatives of the Federation.

The Council and the Presidency of FEMTEC express their warmest congratulations to Prof. Roques for this prestigious recognition that honors not only his work but also the world of thermalism.